RESOLUTION	N NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO ADOPTING THE 34th AMENDMENT TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION NO. 2018-157 APPROPRIATING \$74,900 TO PROVIDE LEAD RECLAMATION AND RECYCLING SERVICES AT THE FRESNO POLICE DEPARTMENT'S REGIONAL TRAINING CENTER FIRING RANGE

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO:

THAT PART III of the Annual Appropriation Resolution No. 2018-157 be and is hereby amended as follows:

Increase/(Decrease)

TO: POLICE DEPARTMENT
PD Natl Air Guard RTC Fund

\$ 74,900

THAT account titles and numbers requiring adjustment by this Resolution are as follows:

PD Natl Air Guard RTC Fund

Revenues:

Account: **30101** Transfer from Fund Balance \$ 74,900

Fund: **30149** Org Unit: **159901**

Total Revenues \$ 74,900

Appropriations:

Account: **53401** Hazardous Waste Management \$ 74,900

Fund: **30149**Org Unit: **159901**Project: **DC00002**

Total Appropriations \$ 74,900

THAT the purpose is to appropriate \$74,900 from the PD National Guard RTC Fund for the purpose of separating and recycling lead from the firing ranges at the Regional Training Center.

Date Adopted: Date Approved: Effective Date:

CLERK'S CERTIFICATION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA} COUNTY OF FRESNO } ss. CITY OF FRESNO }		
I, YVONNE SPENCE, City Clerk of Resolution was adopted by the Council of thereof, held on the Day of	the City of Fresno, California, at a re	
AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:		
Mayor Approval:		
Mayor Approval/No Return:		
Mayor Veto: Council Override Veto:		, 2019 , 2019
Oddrien Override veto.	YVONNE SPENCE, MMC City Clerk	, 2013
	BY: Deputy	